ASSUMPTION OF RISK

For Adult/Youth Volunteers of Street Reach Ministries, d.b.a. Brinkley Heights Ministries, Inc.

l,		, in consideration of my
	(please print or type name legibly)	

acceptance by Street Reach Ministries, d.b.a. Brinkley Heights Ministries, Inc. as a volunteer for programs, projects and mission activities, represent and agree that:

- 1. I (or my unaccompanied child/children, henceforth in this document referred to be inclusive with the title "I") am a volunteer worker, and acknowledge that I am not an employee of Street Reach Ministries, d.b.a. Brinkley Heights Ministries, Inc.
- 2. I am aware of the hazards and risks to my person and property associated with serving in this volunteer capacity. Such hazards and risks include, but are not limited to, death or injury by accident, illness, and random acts of violence. I accept my assignment with full awareness of these risks, and I voluntarily assume all risks of death, injury, and illness; I further recognize that such risks have always been associated with missionary service (2 Corinthians 11:23-28).
- 3. I attest and certify that I am physically fit and have no medical conditions that would prevent me from performing my duties.
- 4. I waive any and all claims for damages, which I, or my heirs or successors, may have against Street Reach Ministries, d.b.a. Brinkley Heights Ministries, Inc. arising from my death, illness, injury, or any property damage or loss that I may suffer as a result of said assignment, from those causes described above.
- 5. If I am an adult and in the event that I have minor children who will accompany me on my assignment, I, acting both on my own behalf and in their behalf as their parent and/or legal guardian, do hereby assume all risks of death, illness, or injury that they may suffer as a result of said assignment, from those causes described above.
- 6. If I am an adult not accompanying my child/children on this assignment, I am signing my signature for said minor child/children as their parent and/or legal guardian. I, acting in their behalf do hereby assume all risks of death, illness, or injury that they may suffer as a result of said assignment, from those causes described above.
- 7. I expressly waive any defense to the enforcement of any provision of this commitment arising from a claim of lack of consideration and warrant that this commitment constitutes a legal and binding obligation upon me, enforceable against me in accordance with its terms.
- 8. I agree that I (or my dependent as signed) am personally responsible for my safety and actions while participating at Street Reach Ministries. I agree to comply with all Street Reach policies and rules, including but not limited to all Street Reach policies, guidelines, signage, and instructions. Because Street Reach is open for use by other individuals, groups, and staff, I recognize that I am at higher risk of contracting COVID-19.

With full awareness and appreciation of the risks involved, I, for myself and on behalf of my family, spouse, estate, heirs, executors, administrators, assigns, and personal representatives, hereby forever release, waive, discharge, and covenant not to sue Brinkley Heights Ministries, Brinkley Heights Urban Academy, Street Reach Ministries, its board members, officers, agents, servants, independent contractors, affiliates, employees, successors, and assigns (collectively the "Released Parties") from any and all liability, claims, demands, actions, and causes of action whatsoever, directly or indirectly arising out of or related to any loss, damage, or injury, including death, that may be sustained by me related to COVID-19 whether caused by the negligence of the Released Parties, or otherwise, while participating in any activity while in, on, or around Street Reach and/or while using any Street Reach facilities, tools, equipment, or materials.

- 9. I agree to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless the Released Parties from and against any and all costs, expenses, damages, claims, lawsuits, judgments, losses, and/or liabilities (including attorney fees) arising either directly or indirectly from or related to any and all claims made by or against any of the Released Parties due to bodily injury, death, loss of use, monetary loss, or any other injury from or related to my participation in Street Reach facilities, tools, equipment, or materials, whether caused by the negligence of the Released Parties or otherwise specifically related to COVID-19.
- 10. I expressly agree that this Assumption of Risk and indemnity agreement is intended to be as broad and inclusive as permitted by law. I further state that: I HAVE CAREFULLY READ THE FOREGOING ASSUMPTION OF RISK AGREEMENT AND UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS THEREOF, AND I VOLUNTARILY SIGN THIS RELEASE AS MY OWN FREE ACT.

Adult Volunteer – Legible Signature (if volunteer is a minor, Parent and/or Legal Guardian must sign here)
/
Adult Witness – Legible Signature
//